J	
N 15000	1008842
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600319375886
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/15/1801015024 ★★35.00
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 2018 OCT 15 AMII: 19 SECRE VARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FL

C. GOLDEN 0CT 2 3 2018

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

, i (

Tallahassee, FL 32314

NAME OF CORPORATION: 340 Willie H	orton a Create	r Lakeland/Central Florida
NAME OF CORPORATION: 300 Willie, Horlon & Executer Lakeland/(entral Florida. Community Paurtnership, Inc		
DOCUMENT NUMBER: N150000884		
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are subm	aitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter	r to the following:	
Short H. Langelon		
(Name of Contact Person)		
(Firm/ Company)		
P.O. BOK 1897		
(Address)		
Lakeland, FL 338D2		
(City/ State and Zip Code)		
1 , 1		1
langston kiwe verizon. net		
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)		
For further information concerning this matter, please of	call:	
Scott- H. Langston	at St	<u>53 - 1977 - 51959</u> rea Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)
(Name of Contact Person)	(A)	rea Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:		
S35 Filing Fee S43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	■\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	□\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is Enclosed)
Mailing Address		Address
Amendment Section Division of Corporations		Iment Section on of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327		Building

Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ATTORNEY AT LAW

Post Office Box 1897 Lakeland, Florida 33802-1897 117 SOUTH FLORIDA AVENUE TELEPHONE: 863-688-5659 FAX: 863-687-0917

October 11, 2018

Florida Department of State Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: 360 Willie Horton & Greater Lakeland/Central Florida Community Partnership, Inc. Document Number: N15000008842

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:

- 1. Cover Letter to Amendment Section:
- 2. Articles of Amendment:
- 3. Copy of the Minutes of Special Board of Directors Meeting; and
- 4. Our check in the amount of \$35.00.

Please process the name change for the corporation and if you require any additional information, please contact our office.

Sincerely.

focuisod.

Susan K. Lockwood Legal Assistant to Scott H. Langston

/skl enclosures

FILED

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

to Articles of Incorporation 2018 OCT 15 AM 11: 19

of <u>SEURE JARY OF STATE</u> <u>360 Willie Horton & Greater Lakeland/Central Florida Community Partnership, The</u>SSEE, FL Document Number: N15000008842

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Not For Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

The new name of the corporation shall be:

360 WILLIE HORTON COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIPS, INC.

The date of amendment's adoption: October 8, 2018

Effective date: October 8, 2018

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The amendment was adopted unanimously by the board of directors.

DATED: October 8, 2018

WILLIE HORTON Chairman of the Borad